

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No.9575 of 2023

Sandeep Dewangan **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

19/12/2023	Shri Aman Tamboli, Counsel for the petitioner. Shri Rahul Jha, G.A. for the State/respondent No.1 & 2. Ms. Akanksha Singh, Advocate on behalf of Shri Avinash Singh, Counsel for respondent No.3. Issue notice to the respondents. As respondent No.1 to 3 are already represented by their respective counsel, issuance of notice to them is dispensed with. Issue notice to respondent No.4 on payment of process fee within seven days. Learned Counsel for the respondents are directed to file return. List this case in the month of March, 2024. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge