

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 9575 of 2023

Sandeep Dewangan **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

3-4--2024	Mr. Aman Tamboli, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Aditya Tiwari, PL for the State. Mr. Avinash Singh, counsel for respondent No.3. State is directed to place on record the file wherein the proceeding for advertisement was initiated and also the work carried out by the Labour Commissioner while bifurcating the posts for various categories. The concerned officer who was involved in the selection process shall appear before this court along with record. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Raju