



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9575 of 2023

SANDEEP DEWANGAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

01.12.2025	Mr. Aman Tamboli, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State and Mr. Jai Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Avinash Singh, Advocate for the respective respondents. Heard on I.A. No.1, application for amendment in writ petition. On due consideration the reasons assigned in the application (I.A. No.1), the same is allowed. The petitioner is directed to carry out the necessary amendment within ten working days. List the case after four weeks. In the meanwhile, the respondents are at liberty to file additional reply. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	