



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9575 of 2023

SANDEEP DEWANGAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

02/02/2026	Shri Aman Tamboli, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ashutosh Shukla, PL for the State/respondent. Ms. Akansha Singh appears on behalf of Shri Avinash Singh, counsel for Respondent No.3. Issue notice to newly arrayed Respondent No.4 on payment of PF as per rules. State/respondent is at liberty to file additional return in view of the amendment allowed and incorporated in the petition. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	