



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9575 of 2023

SANDEEP DEWANGAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15/04/2026	Mr. Aman Tamboli, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, G. A. for the State. Mr. Akanksha Singh, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Avinash Singh, Advocate for the respondent No. 3. Notice issued to respondent No. 4 is reported to the unserved. In view of the above, issue fresh notice to the respondent No. 4 on payment of process fee by tomorrow through usual as also through speed post. List this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	---

Shayna