



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9575 of 2023

SANDEEP DEWANGAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

13/05/2026 amit	Mr. Srijan Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Siddharth Sharma, PL for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 2/2026, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the process fee has already been paid. Registry to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Narseh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge